San Joaquin Dog Training Club

5/20/2023 Trial 1
Container
Place Armband Call Name
1 428 Neo
2 464 Sutter
3 458 Olive
4 467 Kora
5 430 Twig
6 465 Joule
7 418 Sophie
8 470 Sheri
9 460 Mark
10 422 Waffles
11 479 Penny
12 476 Bristol
13 469 Scully
14 452 Mickey
15 450 Rusty
16 478 BigRed
NQ 453 Asher
NQ 449 Loba

Event: 2023025511

Novice A

Breed

Australian Shepherd
Cocker Spaniel
Doberman Pinscher
Dalmatian

Papillon

Brussels Griffon
Australian Cattle Dog
All American Dog
Dalmatian

All American Dog
Golden Retriever
Border Terrier

All American Dog
Wire Fox Terrier
Labrador Retriever
Belgian Malinois
Cardigan Welsh Corgi

Belgian Malinois

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

Mike Freitas

Sue Thomsen
Suzanne Breen
Deanna Hayden
Dee Bogush

Toni Johnson
Robinette McAninch
Vicki Bast

Mary Moore

Laurie Brajkovich
Shera Johnston
Linda & Les Steinhoff
Dina Hagens

Kim Lemke

Kim Labrado

Tiffany Dennis
Becky L LaSpina

Dawn Marie Howe

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:06:40
00:11:59
00:11:68
00:13:63
00:17:00
00:17:44
00:17:70
00:18:12
00:21:97
00:28:15
00:30:00
00:30:15
00:33:09
01:06:70
01:08:21

01:18:83

Faults

0
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San Joaquin Dog Training Club

Armband Call Name

5/20/2023
Container
Place
1 409
2 462
3 447
4 444
5 412
6 454
7 446
8 406
9 433
10 472
11 451
12 416
13 441
14 457
NQ 468
NQ 445
AB 431

Trial 1

Lark
Breezy
Becca
Garand
Karma
Luna
Crazee
Rex
Berry
Muffin
Ellie
Beau
River
Frankie
Rain
Fritz

Bailey

Scent Work Results

Event: 2023025511

Novice B

Breed

Australian Shepherd
All American Dog
Bearded Collie
Labrador Retriever
Dachshund

Border Terrier

Boston Terrier
German Shepherd Dog
Golden Retriever
Entlebucher Mountain Dog
Golden Retriever
Lakeland Terrier
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Border Terrier
Australian Shepherd
All American Dog
Bearded Collie

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

Jean Donovan
Colleen Colenso
Linda Weeks
Elane Pu

Diane Young McCormack
Lesley Francis
Lynda Piercy
Karen Toth
Brenda Radcliffe
Rebecca Hahn

Linda Specht

Terri Hymer & Larry Hymer

Dorothy J S Lindsay
Mary Powell

Gail Bates

Dixie Hargrove

Dianne Gilbert

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:06:46
00:07:77
00:08:63
00:09:52
00:15:21
00:17:28
00:17:72
00:19:97
00:23:70
00:25:02
00:26:19
00:32:38
00:56:14

01:33:15

Faults

0
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San Joaquin Dog Training Club

5/20/2023 Trial 1

Container

Place Armband Call Name
1 415 Mystic
2 401 Rafa
3 410 Allie
4 414 Jonny
5 475 Milo
6 434 Belle
7 425 Oliver
8 438 Skippy
9 420 Phoebe
10 426 Kaia
11 443 Trip
12 405 Crystal
13 429 Amore
14 436 Stewart
15 461 Jameson
16 419 Zoee
17 408 Boomer
NQ 463 Piko
AB 432 Callie

Scent Work Results

Event: 2023025511

Master -

Breed

Golden Retriever
Portuguese Water Dog
English Springer Spaniel
Border Collie

Beagle

Belgian Tervuren
Australian Shepherd

Golden Retriever

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Golden Retriever
Collie
English Setter

Golden Retriever

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel

Golden Retriever
All American Dog
All American Dog
All American Dog

All American Dog

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

Dr Ferol F Larsen

Barbara & Donald Niemann

Mary Palumbo

Janis Teichman

Richard Jones

Anita O Aborn

Joanne Prada

Dee Dee & Billy Anderson
Ernest Lee & Joanna Chiu
Ernest Lee & Joanna Chiu
Diane L Parness

Mari M Anderson

Eileen & RJ Oshiro

Kathy Montgomery
Margie Madding

Cynthia Sarmiento

Ann Dahlin

Laura Cribbins

Dianne Gilbert

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
Absent

Max Time: 04:00
Time
00:29:83
00:34:63
00:45:76
00:50:88
00:53:28
01:00:38
01:02:14
01:02:51
01:11:33
01:17:37
01:21:88
01:23:78
01:54:35
01:56:87
02:47:57
00:51:33

01:06:81

Faults

0
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San Joaquin Dog Training Club

5/20/2023 Trial 1
Interior
Place Armband Call Name
1 428 Neo
2 437 Virgil
3 476 Bristol
4 464 Sutter
5 418 Sophie
6 452 Mickey
7 453 Asher
8 430 Twig
9 479 Penny
10 458 Olive
11 449 Loba
NQ 469 Scully
NQ 450 Rusty
NQ 466 James
NQ 470 Sheri
NQ 478 BigRed
NQ 467 Kora

Event: 2023025511

Novice A

Breed

Australian Shepherd
Labrador Retriever
Border Terrier
Cocker Spaniel
Australian Cattle Dog
Wire Fox Terrier
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Papillon

Golden Retriever
Doberman Pinscher
Belgian Malinois

All American Dog
Labrador Retriever
Brussels Griffon

All American Dog
Belgian Malinois

Dalmatian

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler

Mike Freitas

Tina Moore

Linda & Les Steinhoff
Sue Thomsen
Robinette McAninch
Kim Lemke

Becky L LaSpina

Dee Bogush

Shera Johnston
Suzanne Breen
Dawn Marie Howe
Dina Hagens

Kim Labrado

Toni Johnson

Vicki Bast

Tiffany Dennis

Deanna Hayden

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:06:88
00:25:43
00:26:89
00:29:03
00:33:07
00:36:91
00:45:91
00:46:88
01:04:23
01:14:12

01:18:89

Faults

0
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San Joaquin Dog Training Club

5/20/2023 Trial 1
Interior
Place Armband Call Name
1 460 Mark
2 462 Breezy
3 412 Karma
4 472 Muffin
5 433 Berry
6 454 Luna
7 406 Rex
8 422 Waffles
9 457 Frankie
10 404 Candy
11 468 Rain
12 409 Lark
13 416 Beau
NQ 444 Garand
NQ 451 Ellie
NQ 447 Becca
NQ 445 Fritz
NQ 441 River
NQ 446 Crazee

Event: 2023025511
Novice B
Breed

Dalmatian

All American Dog

Dachshund

Entlebucher Mountain Dog

Golden Retriever
Border Terrier
German Shepherd Dog
All American Dog
Border Terrier

English Setter
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Lakeland Terrier
Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever
Bearded Collie

All American Dog
Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Boston Terrier

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler

Mary Moore
Colleen Colenso
Diane Young McCormack
Rebecca Hahn
Brenda Radcliffe
Lesley Francis
Karen Toth
Laurie Brajkovich
Mary Powell
Mari M Anderson
Gail Bates

Jean Donovan

Terri Hymer & Larry Hymer

Elane Pu

Linda Specht

Linda Weeks

Dixie Hargrove
Dorothy J S Lindsay

Lynda Piercy

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:18:37
00:19:82
00:20:62
00:22:27
00:24:37
00:29:29
00:32:90
00:34:37
00:44:28
00:45:06
00:59:33
01:01:88

01:20:10

Faults

0
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San Joaquin Dog Training Club

5/20/2023 Trial 1 Event: 2023025511
Interior Novice B
Place Armband Call Name Breed

AB 400 Mingo All American Dog

Scent Work Results

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler

Julie Olsson

Qualified

Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time

Faults

0
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San Joaquin Dog Training Club

Armband Call Name

5/20/2023

Interior

Place

1 438
2 408

NQ 401
NQ 405
NQ 475
NQ 448
NQ 443
NQ 440
NQ 436
NQ 435
NQ 429
NQ 414
NQ 426
NQ 425
NQ 421
NQ 420
NQ 419
NQ 416
NQ 415

Trial 1

Skippy

Boomer
Rafa
Crystal
Milo
Player
Trip
Millie
Stewart
Bliss
Amore
Jonny
Kaia
Oliver
Rosie
Phoebe
Zoee
Beau

Mystic

Event: 2023025511

Master -

Breed

Golden Retriever

All American Dog
Portuguese Water Dog
English Setter

Beagle

Boston Terrier

Collie

All American Dog

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel

Belgian Tervuren
Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd

Basset Hound

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

All American Dog
Lakeland Terrier

Golden Retriever

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler
Dee Dee & Billy Anderson
Ann Dahlin

Barbara & Donald Niemann

Mari M Anderson
Richard Jones

Terry Goodwin

Diane L Parness

Denise Kelly

Kathy Montgomery
Anita O Aborn

Eileen & RJ Oshiro

Janis Teichman

Ernest Lee & Joanna Chiu
Joanne Prada

Sharon Hall/Robert Hall
Ernest Lee & Joanna Chiu

Cynthia Sarmiento

Terri Hymer & Larry Hymer

Dr Ferol F Larsen

Scent Work Results

Max Time: 03:00 03:00 03:00

Qualified Time
Qualified 03:06:62
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

05:30:29

Faults
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San Joaquin Dog Training Club

5/20/2023 Trial 1 Event: 2023025511
Interior Master -
Place Armband Call Name Breed

NQ 427 Ayla Golden Retriever

NQ 410 Allie English Springer Spaniel

AB 432 Callie All American Dog

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler
Pam Tyson
Mary Palumbo

Dianne Gilbert

Scent Work Results

Qualified
NQ
NQ

Absent

Max Time: 03:00 03:00 03:00

Time

Faults
0
0
0
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San Joaquin Dog Training Club

5/20/2023 Trial 1
Exterior
Place Armband Call Name
1 460 Mark
2 411 Watson
3 428 Neo
4 452 Mickey
5 464 Sutter
6 467 Kora
7 458 Olive
8 476 Bristol
9 418 Sophie
10 430 Twig
11 466 James
12 437 Virgil
NQ 479 Penny
NQ 469 Scully
NQ 449 Loba
EX 450 Rusty

Event: 2023025511

Novice A

Breed

Dalmatian
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Wire Fox Terrier
Cocker Spaniel
Dalmatian
Doberman Pinscher
Border Terrier
Australian Cattle Dog
Papillon

Brussels Griffon
Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever
All American Dog
Belgian Malinois

Labrador Retriever

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

Mary Moore

Debbie Voelker
Mike Freitas

Kim Lemke

Sue Thomsen
Deanna Hayden
Suzanne Breen
Linda & Les Steinhoff
Robinette McAninch
Dee Bogush

Toni Johnson

Tina Moore

Shera Johnston

Dina Hagens

Dawn Marie Howe

Kim Labrado

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

Excused

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:13:27
00:15:08
00:18:16
00:19:35
00:22:00
00:24:56
00:26:41
00:27:28
00:29:21
00:35:09
00:35:52

00:31:14

Faults

0
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8 avsur Scent Work Results

San Joaquin Dog Training Club

5/20/2023 Trial 1 Event: 2023025511
Exterior Novice B Judge: Carol Chase Max Time: 02:00
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 472 Muffin Entlebucher Mountain Dog  Rebecca Hahn Qualified 00:08:38 0
2 412 Karma Dachshund Diane Young McCormack  Qualified 00:12:96 0
3 416 Beau Lakeland Terrier Terri Hymer & Larry Hymer Qualified 00:13:15 0
4 457 Frankie Border Terrier Mary Powell Qualified 00:17:88 0
5 454 Luna Border Terrier Lesley Francis Qualified 00:20:07 0
6 468 Rain Australian Shepherd Gail Bates Qualified 00:22:31 0
7 462 Breezy All American Dog Colleen Colenso Qualified 00:22:81 0
8 406 Rex German Shepherd Dog Karen Toth Qualified 00:26:37 0
9 444 Garand Labrador Retriever Elane Pu Qualified 00:28:14 0
10 441 River Pembroke Welsh Corgi Dorothy J S Lindsay Qualified 00:29:13 0
11 404 Candy English Setter Mari M Anderson Qualified 00:29:77 0
12 422 Waffles All American Dog Laurie Brajkovich Qualified 00:34:22 0
13 409 Lark Australian Shepherd Jean Donovan Qualified 00:34:65 0
14 451 Ellie Golden Retriever Linda Specht Qualified 00:48:27 0
15 445 Fritz All American Dog Dixie Hargrove Qualified 01:01:70 0
16 433 Berry Golden Retriever Brenda Radcliffe Qualified 01:18:41 0
NQ 447 Becca Bearded Collie Linda Weeks NQ 0
NQ 446 Crazee Boston Terrier Lynda Piercy NQ 0
AB 431 Bailey Bearded Collie Dianne Gilbert Absent 0
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8 avsur Scent Work Results

San Joaquin Dog Training Club

5/20/2023 Trial 1 Event: 2023025511
Exterior Master - Judge: Carol Chase Max Time: 05:00
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 463 Piko All American Dog Laura Cribbins Qualified 01:42:51 0
2 403 Tyler Labrador Retriever Janet S Bennett & Shirley K Qualified 01:47:00 0
3 455 Lucy Golden Retriever Shera Johnston Qualified 02:11:31 0
4 425 Oliver Australian Shepherd Joanne Prada Qualified 02:13:16 0
5 434 Belle Belgian Tervuren Anita O Aborn Qualified 02:15:52 0
6 408 Boomer All American Dog Ann Dahlin Qualified 02:38:02 0
7 438 Skippy Golden Retriever Dee Dee & Billy Anderson  Qualified 02:38:12 0
8 415 Mystic Golden Retriever Dr Ferol F Larsen Qualified 02:39:77 0
9 477 Oliver Golden Retriever Ernest Lee & Joanna Chiu  Qualified 02:43:63 0
10 410 Allie English Springer Spaniel Mary Palumbo Qualified 02:50:28 0
11 420 Phoebe Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Ernest Lee & Joanna Chiu  Qualified 03:00:00 0
NQ 401 Rafa Portuguese Water Dog Barbara & Donald Niemann NQ 0
NQ 405 Crystal English Setter Mari M Anderson NQ 0
NQ 443 Trip Collie Diane L Parness NQ 0
NQ 427 Ayla Golden Retriever Pam Tyson NQ 0
NQ 429 Amore Golden Retriever Eileen & RJ Oshiro NQ 0
NQ 416 Beau Lakeland Terrier Terri Hymer & Larry Hymer NQ 0
NQ 440 Millie All American Dog Denise Kelly NQ 0
NQ 475 Milo Beagle Richard Jones NQ 0
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Scent Work Results

San Joaquin Dog Training Club

5/20/2023 Trial 1 Event: 2023025511

Exterior Master - Judge: Carol Chase Max Time: 05:00

Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
NQ 448 Player Boston Terrier Terry Goodwin NQ 0
NQ 436 Stewart Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Kathy Montgomery NQ 0
AB 432 Callie All American Dog Dianne Gilbert Absent 0
EX 414 Jonny Border Collie Janis Teichman Excused 0
EX 419 Zoee All American Dog Cynthia Sarmiento Excused 0
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San Joaquin Dog Training Club

5/20/2023 Trial 1
Buried
Place Armband Call Name
1 444 Garand
2 428 Neo
3 418 Sophie
4 452 Mickey
5 479 Penny
6 430 Twig
7 450 Rusty
8 464 Sutter
9 469 Scully
NQ 476 Bristol
NQ 449 Loba
NQ 451 Ellie
NQ 458 Olive
NQ 467 Kora
NQ 422 Waffles
NQ 465 Joule

Event: 2023025511

Novice A

Breed

Labrador Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Australian Cattle Dog
Wire Fox Terrier
Golden Retriever
Papillon

Labrador Retriever
Cocker Spaniel

All American Dog
Border Terrier
Belgian Malinois
Golden Retriever
Doberman Pinscher
Dalmatian

All American Dog

Brussels Griffon

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler

Elane Pu

Mike Freitas
Robinette McAninch
Kim Lemke

Shera Johnston

Dee Bogush

Kim Labrado

Sue Thomsen

Dina Hagens

Linda & Les Steinhoff
Dawn Marie Howe
Linda Specht
Suzanne Breen
Deanna Hayden
Laurie Brajkovich

Toni Johnson

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:05:25
00:08:88
00:14:68
00:21:23
00:23:24
00:26:26
00:46:39
00:46:78

00:54:59

Faults

0

O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o
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8 avsur Scent Work Results

San Joaquin Dog Training Club

5/20/2023 Trial 1 Event: 2023025511
Buried Novice B Judge: Suzanne Edholm Max Time: 02:00
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 412 Karma Dachshund Diane Young McCormack  Qualified 00:09:13 0
2 404 Candy English Setter Mari M Anderson Qualified 00:10:25 0
3 460 Mark Dalmatian Mary Moore Qualified 00:10:47 0
4 416 Beau Lakeland Terrier Terri Hymer & Larry Hymer Qualified 00:11:92 0
5 462 Breezy All American Dog Colleen Colenso Qualified 00:12:38 0
6 468 Rain Australian Shepherd Gail Bates Qualified 00:13:62 0
7 472 Muffin Entlebucher Mountain Dog  Rebecca Hahn Qualified 00:15:11 0
8 413 Harley Border Collie Martha Ho Qualified 00:20:03 0
9 409 Lark Australian Shepherd Jean Donovan Qualified 00:23:43 0
10 433 Berry Golden Retriever Brenda Radcliffe Qualified 00:25:23 0
11 445 Fritz All American Dog Dixie Hargrove Qualified 00:35:59 0
12 441 River Pembroke Welsh Corgi Dorothy J S Lindsay Qualified 00:45:03 0
13 457 Frankie Border Terrier Mary Powell Qualified 00:49:62 0
14 437 Virgil Labrador Retriever Tina Moore Qualified 01:04:87 0
NQ 406 Rex German Shepherd Dog Karen Toth NQ 0
NQ 446 Crazee Boston Terrier Lynda Piercy NQ 0
NQ 447 Becca Bearded Collie Linda Weeks NQ 0
NQ 454 Luna Border Terrier Lesley Francis NQ 0
AB 431 Bailey Bearded Collie Dianne Gilbert Absent 0

Page 14 of 22



8 avsur Scent Work Results

San Joaquin Dog Training Club

5/20/2023 Trial 1 Event: 2023025511
Buried Master - Judge: Suzanne Edholm Max Time: 05:00
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 434 Belle Belgian Tervuren Anita O Aborn Qualified 00:41:05 0
2 425 Oliver Australian Shepherd Joanne Prada Qualified 00:41:58 0
3 414 Jonny Border Collie Janis Teichman Qualified 00:53:38 0
4 420 Phoebe Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Ernest Lee & Joanna Chiu  Qualified 01:05:92 0
5 438 Skippy Golden Retriever Dee Dee & Billy Anderson  Qualified 01:15:95 0
6 463 Piko All American Dog Laura Cribbins Qualified 01:16:03 0
7 403 Tyler Labrador Retriever Janet S Bennett & Shirley K Qualified 01:16:57 0
8 427 Ayla Golden Retriever Pam Tyson Qualified 01:27:73 0
9 408 Boomer All American Dog Ann Dahlin Qualified 01:29:96 0
10 436 Stewart Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Kathy Montgomery Qualified 01:54:25 0
11 426 Kaia Golden Retriever Ernest Lee & Joanna Chiu  Qualified 01:55:77 0
12 443 Trip Collie Diane L Parness Qualified 01:51:49 1
13 410 Allie English Springer Spaniel Mary Palumbo Qualified 02:10:75 1
NQ 440 Millie All American Dog Denise Kelly NQ 0
NQ 475 Milo Beagle Richard Jones NQ 0
NQ 429 Amore Golden Retriever Eileen & RJ Oshiro NQ 0
NQ 419 Zoee All American Dog Cynthia Sarmiento NQ 0
NQ 415 Mystic Golden Retriever Dr Ferol F Larsen NQ 0
NQ 401 Rafa Portuguese Water Dog Barbara & Donald Niemann NQ 0
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San Joaquin Dog Training Club

5/20/2023 Trial 1 Event: 2023025511
Buried Master -
Place Armband Call Name Breed

AB 432 Callie All American Dog

Scent Work Results

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler

Dianne Gilbert

Qualified

Absent

Max Time: 05:00

Time

Faults

0
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San Joaquin Dog Training Club

5/20/2023

Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place

1

2
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Armband Call Name

446
422
476
468
460
444
441
428

Crazee
Waffles
Bristol
Rain
Mark
Garand
River

Neo

Event: 2023025511

Novice A

Breed

Boston Terrier

All American Dog
Border Terrier
Australian Shepherd
Dalmatian

Labrador Retriever
Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Australian Shepherd

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

Lynda Piercy

Laurie Brajkovich
Linda & Les Steinhoff
Gail Bates

Mary Moore

Elane Pu

Dorothy J S Lindsay

Mike Freitas

Scent Work Results

Max Time: 02:00

Qualified Time
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Faults

00:19:33 0

00:14:08 1

o O o o o o
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San Joaquin Dog Training Club

| "':.-: MYEWT

5/20/2023

Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place

1

NQ

Armband Call Name

416
471
407
413
457

Beau
Presley
Levi
Harley

Frankie

Event: 2023025511

Novice B

Breed

Lakeland Terrier
Border Terrier
Chihuahua
Border Collie

Border Terrier

Scent Work Results

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler Qualified

Terri Hymer & Larry Hymer Qualified

Rhonda Martins Qualified
Jackie Phillips Qualified
Martha Ho Qualified
Mary Powell NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:06:19 0
00:30:78 0
01:43:27 0
00:10:25 1

0
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Scent Work Results

San Joaquin Dog Training Club

5/20/2023 Trial 1 Event: 2023025511
Handler Discrimination Advanced - Judge: Suzanne Edholm Max Time: 03:00
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 415 Mystic Golden Retriever Dr Ferol F Larsen Qualified 00:45:09 0
2 442 Lexi Belgian Malinois Cassandra Draxler Qualified 01:43:45 0
3 463 Piko All American Dog Laura Cribbins Qualified 02:54:01 0
NQ 474 Rosie Border Terrier Linda & Les Steinhoff NQ 0
NQ 402 Ramona Portuguese Water Dog Barbara & Donald Niemann NQ 0
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Scent Work Results
San Joaquin Dog Training Club

5/20/2023 Trial 1 Event: 2023025511
Handler Discrimination Excellent - Judge: Carol Chase Max Time: 04:00
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 401 Rafa Portuguese Water Dog Barbara & Donald Niemann Qualified 00:43:93 0
NQ 448 Player Boston Terrier Terry Goodwin NQ 0
NQ 415 Mystic Golden Retriever Dr Ferol F Larsen NQ 0
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San Joaquin Dog Training Club

5/20/2023 Trial 1 Event: 2023025511
Handler Discrimination Master -
Place Armband Call Name Breed

NQ 475 Milo Beagle

NQ 412 Karma Dachshund

Scent Work Results

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler
Richard Jones

Diane Young McCormack

Max Time: 03:00

Qualified Time Faults
NQ 0
NQ 0
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San Joaquin Dog Training Club

Armband Call Name

5/19/2023

Detective

Place
NQ 475
NQ 410
NQ 414
NQ 415
NQ 419
NQ 420
NQ 423
NQ 438
NQ 403
NQ 424
AB 417
AB 473

Trial 1

Milo
Allie
Jonny
Mystic
Zoee
Phoebe
River
Skippy
Tyler
Nolan
Page

Checkers

Scent Work Results

Event: 2023025512

Breed

Beagle

English Springer Spaniel
Border Collie

Golden Retriever

All American Dog

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Newfoundland

Labrador Retriever

Judge: Patti Garcia

Handler

Richard Jones

Mary Palumbo

Janis Teichman

Dr Ferol F Larsen

Cynthia Sarmiento

Ernest Lee & Joanna Chiu
Susan Blendermann

Dee Dee & Billy Anderson
Janet S Bennett & Shirley K
Joanne & Greg Prada and N
Cherrie A Brown

Diane Baley

Max Time: 08:00

Qualified Time
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
Absent

Absent

Faults

0
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